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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:07:15
Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 42
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:08

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 86 Tyson JONES / 3J Racing / Cykel / Race 

Center / Ricondi / Kabuto
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.536  5 of  7

  2 84 Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.962  7 of  7 .426 .426
  3 3 David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:38.742  7 of  7 .780 1.206
  4 55 Andrew ORD / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:38.855  6 of  6 .113 1.319
  5 10 Dean ARCHBOLD / Glen Middlemiss 

Morwell Kawasaki
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:39.428  5 of  6 .573 1.892

  6 71 Kurt SUSHAMES C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:39.670  6 of  7 .242 2.134
  7 81 Joel RHODES C Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.336  7 of  7 .666 2.800
  8 88B Dean OUGHTRED / Carl Cox Racing / 

Dynoverks
A Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.374  7 of  7 .038 2.838

  9 39 Alastair LOOMES B Honda CBR RR 1000 1:40.510  6 of  7 .136 2.974
 10 47 Quentin BLAZLEY B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:40.643  7 of  7 .133 3.107
 11 74 Scott McGREGOR A Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.727  7 of  7 .084 3.191
 12 113 Dennis BECH / Gohabe Racing B Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.841  2 of  2 .114 3.305
 13 137 Luke MARTYR C Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.497  2 of  7 .656 3.961
 14 28 Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:41.630  6 of  7 .133 4.094
 15 41 Cody TRAVERS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.506  4 of  4 .876 4.970
 16 9 Brad CONDER B Honda CBR 1000 1:42.612  5 of  5 .106 5.076
 17 65 Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.847  6 of  7 .235 5.311
 18 7B Shane ROBINSON C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.948  2 of  4 .101 5.412
 19 212 Anthony STEPHENS C Honda CBR 1000 1:43.114  3 of  4 .166 5.578
 20 57 Mark WOOLFORD / Cutting Edge Race 

Team
B BMW S 1000 RR 1:43.148  4 of  4 .034 5.612

 21 26 Scott HONEYCHURCH / Scott's M-
cycles / Legana Tasmania / Michelin 
Tyres

C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:43.982  6 of  6 .834 6.446

 22 04 Michael HICKS C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:44.319  6 of  7 .337 6.783
 23 88 Mark DELANTY / Hunters Products B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:44.673  3 of  4 .354 7.137
 24 211 Jeffrey HILL B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:44.915  2 of  4 .242 7.379
 25 75 Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf Surf 

Co.
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:45.128  3 of  5 .213 7.592

 26 29 Richard HEWSON C Yamaha R1 1000 1:45.259  3 of  6 .131 7.723
 27 98 Marcus BURNS A Ducati 1299 1:45.279  5 of  6 .020 7.743
 28 52 Donny OWEN C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:45.509  4 of  5 .230 7.973
 29 7A Travis HARDY / 

www.banjaarayoga.com.au
C Yamaha R1 1000 1:45.601  4 of  5 .092 8.065

 30 899 Hamed FROHAR D Ducati P-gale 899 1:45.928  3 of  3 .327 8.392
 31 08 Craig BREWSTER C Honda CBR RR 1000 1:46.468  5 of  7 .540 8.932
 32 82 Jake DREW B Yamaha R1 1000 1:46.485  7 of  7 .017 8.949
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:07:15
Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 42
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:08

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
 33 5 Darren HANSBERRY / Race Bike 

Services
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.549  2 of  4 .064 9.013

 34 75A Gavin MUDIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.783  3 of  3 .234 9.247
 35 23A Chris McGRATH / Professional 

Fabrication / Scott's M-cycles
C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:46.804  7 of  7 .021 9.268

 36 23 Gerard HERDMAN C Honda CBR 1000 1:47.594  3 of  6 .790 10.058
 37 20 Jason LAVROFF B Yamaha R1 1000 1:47.692  5 of  5 .098 10.156
 38 67 Toby FRISCH C Honda CBR 1000 1:48.126  4 of  5 .434 10.590
 39 56 Sandy SPYRAKIS C BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.524  2 of  3 .398 10.988
 40 686 Tracey DAVIES / Anchor Belle Holiday 

Park / Villa Verde Free Range Eggs / 
Red-Mist Access

C Honda CBR 1000 1:50.008  2 of  2 1.484 12.472

 41 369 Jason DLUGOSZ C Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:52.595  5 of  5 2.587 15.059
 42 268 John PRICE B BMW S 1000 RR 1:55.836  1 of  1 3.241 18.300

Current best lap for SBK class - 1:32.274 by Wayne MAXWELL (VIC) on a Suzuki GSX-R set on 05/10/13

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals. Non Qualifyers are reserve riders
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED LAP TIMES
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:07:15
Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 42
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:08

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
08 Craig BREWSTER 2:03.670 1:49.548 1:48.532 1:47.985 1:46.468 1:47.262 1:46.677
04 Michael HICKS 1:58.340 1:47.593 1:51.717 1:48.338 1:45.579 1:44.319 1:44.852
3 David BARKER 1:51.297 1:41.159 1:41.019 1:39.863 1:38.931 1:38.745 1:38.742
5 Darren HANSBERRY 2:00.873 1:46.549 1:47.234 1:51.945

7A Travis HARDY 1:57.446 1:47.289 1:46.608 1:45.601 1:45.742
7B Shane ROBINSON 1:57.557 1:42.948 1:43.851 1:49.934
9 Brad CONDER 1:56.302 1:46.489 1:47.197 1:47.800 1:42.612

10 Dean ARCHBOLD 1:54.252 1:40.484 1:40.296 1:41.193 1:39.428 1:39.657
20 Jason LAVROFF 2:06.626 1:52.321 1:50.374 1:48.475 1:47.692
23 Gerard HERDMAN 1:55.949 1:48.622 1:47.594 1:48.563 1:49.116 1:50.016

23A Chris McGRATH 1:59.180 1:49.747 1:48.421 1:47.311 1:47.350 1:47.098 1:46.804
26 Scott HONEYCHURCH 2:00.685 1:47.258 1:46.561 1:45.571 1:46.617 1:43.982
28 Travis BAAS 1:52.905 1:42.498 1:42.402 1:43.155 1:42.593 1:41.630 1:42.023
29 Richard HEWSON 1:53.226 1:46.226 1:45.259 1:45.363 1:46.441 1:45.707
39 Alastair LOOMES 1:56.458 1:44.201 1:43.025 1:41.985 1:42.414 1:40.510 1:41.539
41 Cody TRAVERS 1:59.110 1:43.254 1:43.492 1:42.506
47 Quentin BLAZLEY 1:54.486 1:42.023 1:44.427 1:41.821 1:41.523 1:43.175 1:40.643
52 Donny OWEN 1:59.960 1:45.682 1:46.470 1:45.509 1:46.290
55 Andrew ORD 1:53.932 1:39.449 1:39.817 1:42.295 1:43.842 1:38.855
56 Sandy SPYRAKIS 2:02.126 1:48.524 1:50.984
57 Mark WOOLFORD 1:53.143 1:43.758 1:43.726 1:43.148
65 Nathan McKENZIE 2:03.634 1:45.447 1:46.009 1:44.414 1:43.217 1:42.847 1:43.240
67 Toby FRISCH 2:03.894 1:50.331 1:54.653 1:48.126 1:48.421
71 Kurt SUSHAMES 1:53.380 1:41.393 1:40.525 1:41.801 1:40.711 1:39.670 1:40.379
74 Scott McGREGOR 1:53.768 1:42.364 1:40.738 1:41.765 1:41.179 1:41.057 1:40.727
75 Trent BINAISSE 1:54.106 1:46.080 1:45.128 1:45.557 1:46.961

75A Gavin MUDIE 2:00.948 1:46.961 1:46.783
81 Joel RHODES 1:54.606 1:41.493 1:42.803 1:43.676 1:42.801 1:41.265 1:40.336
82 Jake DREW 1:56.653 1:47.477 1:46.818 1:47.454 1:46.820 1:46.559 1:46.485
84 Nathan JONES 1:56.184 1:39.853 1:39.672 1:40.386 1:37.971 1:43.039 1:37.962
86 Tyson JONES 1:55.690 1:41.332 1:40.276 1:39.417 1:37.536 1:41.416 1:37.609
88 Mark DELANTY 2:00.621 1:45.066 1:44.673 1:45.868

88B Dean OUGHTRED 1:53.572 1:41.664 1:40.519 1:40.749 1:41.029 1:40.433 1:40.374
98 Marcus BURNS 1:59.546 1:46.543 1:48.351 1:46.658 1:45.279 1:47.718

113 Dennis BECH 1:52.736 1:40.841
137 Luke MARTYR 1:53.432 1:41.497 1:43.723 1:43.067 1:42.517 1:41.923 1:42.543
211 Jeffrey HILL 1:56.071 1:44.915 1:45.028 1:45.405
212 Anthony STEPHENS 1:54.042 1:43.190 1:43.114 1:43.223
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED LAP TIMES
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:07:15
Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 42
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:08

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
268 John PRICE 1:55.836
369 Jason DLUGOSZ 2:11.360 1:53.837 1:54.946 1:53.226 1:52.595
686 Tracey DAVIES 2:02.069 1:50.008
899 Hamed FROHAR 2:02.616 1:47.945 1:45.928

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals. Non Qualifyers are reserve riders
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:07:15
Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 42
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:08

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:59.236 88B Dean OUGHTRED Yamaha R1 1000 1:53.572 1
1:59.562 71 Kurt SUSHAMES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:53.380 1
2:00.569 113 Dennis BECH Yamaha R1 1000 1:52.736 1
2:11.570 3 David BARKER Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:51.297 1
3:40.900 88B Dean OUGHTRED Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.664 2
3:40.955 71 Kurt SUSHAMES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:41.393 2
3:41.410 113 Dennis BECH Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.841 2
3:42.408 10 Dean ARCHBOLD Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:40.484 2
3:43.557 55 Andrew ORD Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:39.449 2
7:24.905 86 Tyson JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:39.417 4
8:52.542 3 David BARKER Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:38.931 5
9:00.386 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.971 5
9:02.441 86 Tyson JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.536 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals. Non Qualifyers are reserve riders
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SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 15:08

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q08  Q15  Lap  

1 86 Tyson JONES / 3J Racing / Cykel / Race Center / 
Ricondi / Kabuto

A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:38.137 1:37.536 1:37.536

2 84 Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:38.794 1:37.962 1:37.962
3 3 David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:39.525 1:38.742 1:38.742
4 55 Andrew ORD / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:39.774 1:38.855 1:38.855
5 10 Dean ARCHBOLD / Glen Middlemiss Morwell 

Kawasaki
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:40.250 1:39.428 1:39.428

6 71 Kurt SUSHAMES C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:39.623 1:39.670 1:39.623
7 113 Dennis BECH / Gohabe Racing B Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.160 1:40.841 1:40.160
8 81 Joel RHODES C Yamaha R1 1000 1:42.098 1:40.336 1:40.336
9 88B Dean OUGHTRED / Carl Cox Racing / Dynoverks A Yamaha R1 1000 1:42.502 1:40.374 1:40.374

10 39 Alastair LOOMES B Honda CBR RR 1000 1:41.462 1:40.510 1:40.510
11 47 Quentin BLAZLEY B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:41.166 1:40.643 1:40.643
12 74 Scott McGREGOR A Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.229 1:40.727 1:40.727
13 41 Cody TRAVERS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:40.995 1:42.506 1:40.995
14 137 Luke MARTYR C Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.804 1:41.497 1:41.497
15 212 Anthony STEPHENS C Honda CBR 1000 1:41.538 1:43.114 1:41.538
16 28 Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:41.620 1:41.630 1:41.620
17 52 Donny OWEN C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.273 1:45.509 1:42.273
18 9 Brad CONDER B Honda CBR 1000 1:43.152 1:42.612 1:42.612
19 65 Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:43.098 1:42.847 1:42.847
20 7B Shane ROBINSON C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.870 1:42.948 1:42.948
21 57 Mark WOOLFORD / Cutting Edge Race Team B BMW S 1000 RR 1:43.148 1:43.148
22 26 Scott HONEYCHURCH / Scott's M-cycles / Legana 

Tasmania / Michelin Tyres
C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:46.905 1:43.982 1:43.982

23 04 Michael HICKS C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:47.920 1:44.319 1:44.319
24 88 Mark DELANTY / Hunters Products B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:45.283 1:44.673 1:44.673
25 98 Marcus BURNS A Ducati 1299 1:44.777 1:45.279 1:44.777
26 29 Richard HEWSON C Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.783 1:45.259 1:44.783
27 211 Jeffrey HILL B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:46.098 1:44.915 1:44.915
28 7A Travis HARDY / www.banjaarayoga.com.au C Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.991 1:45.601 1:44.991
29 75 Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf Surf Co. C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.436 1:45.128 1:45.128
30 899 Hamed FROHAR D Ducati P-gale 899 1:46.419 1:45.928 1:45.928
31 08 Craig BREWSTER C Honda CBR RR 1000 1:46.124 1:46.468 1:46.124
32 82 Jake DREW B Yamaha R1 1000 1:46.838 1:46.485 1:46.485
33 5 Darren HANSBERRY / Race Bike Services C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:47.820 1:46.549 1:46.549
34 75A Gavin MUDIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.783 1:46.783
35 23A Chris McGRATH / Professional Fabrication / Scott's 

M-cycles
C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:47.873 1:46.804 1:46.804

36 23 Gerard HERDMAN C Honda CBR 1000 1:47.942 1:47.594 1:47.594
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SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 15:08

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q08  Q15  Lap  
37 20 Jason LAVROFF B Yamaha R1 1000 1:47.987 1:47.692 1:47.692
38 22A Seth LEBERTON C BMW S 1000 RR 1:47.704 1:47.704
39 67 Toby FRISCH C Honda CBR 1000 1:49.590 1:48.126 1:48.126
40 56 Sandy SPYRAKIS C BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.999 1:48.524 1:48.524
41 268 John PRICE B BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.964 1:55.836 1:48.964
42 686 Tracey DAVIES / Anchor Belle Holiday Park / Villa 

Verde Free Range Eggs / Red-Mist Access
C Honda CBR 1000 1:49.356 1:50.008 1:49.356

43 369 Jason DLUGOSZ C Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:50.035 1:52.595 1:50.035

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals. Non Qualifyers are reserve riders



2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

SUPERBIKES
EVENTS 9, 17, & 25

AMENDED MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 15:08

 1
1

 86 T. JONES
1:37.536

2
 84 N. JONES

1:37.962

3
 3 D. BARKER

1:38.742

 2
4

 55 A. ORD
1:38.855

5
 10 D. ARCHBOLD

1:39.428

6
 71 K. SUSHAMES

1:39.623

 3
7

 113 D. BECH
1:40.160

8
 81 J. RHODES

1:40.336

9
 88B D. OUGHTRE1:40.374

 4
10

 39 A. LOOMES
1:40.510

11
 47 Q. BLAZLEY

1:40.643

12
 74 S. McGREGOR

1:40.727

 5
13

 41 C. TRAVERS
1:40.995

14
 137 L. MARTYR

1:41.497

15
 212 A. STEPHENS1:41.538

 6
16

 28 T. BAAS
1:41.620

17
 52 D. OWEN

1:42.273

18
 9 B. CONDER

1:42.612

 7
19

 65 N. McKENZIE
1:42.847

20
 7B S. ROBINSON

1:42.948

21
 57 M. WOOLFORD

1:43.148

 8
22

 26 S. HONEYCHUR1:43.982

23
 04 M. HICKS

1:44.319

24
 88 M. DELANTY

1:44.673

 9
25

 98 M. BURNS
1:44.777

26
 29 R. HEWSON

1:44.783

27
 211 J. HILL

1:44.915

 10
28

 7A T. HARDY
1:44.991

29
 75 T. BINAISSE

1:45.128

30
 899 H. FROHAR

1:45.928
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SUPERBIKES
EVENTS 9, 17, & 25

AMENDED MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 15:08

 11
31

 08 C. BREWSTER
1:46.124

32
 82 J. DREW

1:46.485

33
 5 D. HANSBERRY

1:46.549

 12
34

 75A G. MUDIE
1:46.783

35
 23A C. McGRATH

1:46.804

36
 23 G. HERDMAN

1:47.594

 13
37

 20 J. LAVROFF
1:47.692

38
 22A S. LEBERTON1:47.704

39
 67 T. FRISCH

1:48.126

 14
40

 56 S. SPYRAKIS
1:48.524

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals. Non Qualifyers are reserve riders


